

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			210,250.00	-66.71 %	70,000.00	-140,250.00	140,000.00	-33.41 %	80,000.00	-130,250.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	4.1600	ACRE	10,000.0000	-55.00 %	4,500.0000	-22,880.00	5,000.0000	-50.00 %	8,300.0000	-17.00 %
			41,600.00		18,720.00		20,800.00		34,528.00	
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING									
	7.0000	ACRE	5,000.0000	-40.00 %	3,000.0000	-14,000.00	3,275.0000	-34.50 %	2,100.0000	-58.00 %
			35,000.00		21,000.00		22,925.00		14,700.00	
4	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.									
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.								
			4,200.00	-16.67 %	3,500.00	-700.00	10,000.00	138.10 %	7,500.00	78.57 %
6	REMOVING BUILDINGS									
		L.S.								
			45,000.00	-75.56 %	11,000.00	-34,000.00	49,000.00	8.89 %	28,000.00	-37.78 %
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL									
		L.S.								
			5,000.00	80.00 %	9,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	100.00 %	10,000.00	100.00 %
8	DECOMMISSION WATER WELL									
		L.S.								
			2,500.00	20.00 %	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,600.00	4.00 %
GRADING										
9	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	21040.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-231,440.00	12.0000	-45.45 %	14.0000	-36.36 %
			462,880.00		231,440.00		252,480.00		294,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
10	LANDSCAPE GRADING	EST.	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %
STRUCTURE										
11	TEMPORARY BRIDGE - WETLAND MITIGATION SITE ACCESS	L.S.	80,000.00	-68.75 %	25,000.00	-55.00 %	35,000.00	-45.00 %	20,000.00	-60.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
12	ESC LEAD	DAY	150.0000 7,500.00	-99.33 % -7,450.00	1.0000 50.00	-99.33 % -7,450.00	1.0000 50.00	-99.33 % -7,450.00	250.0000 12,500.00	66.67 % 5,000.00
13	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	20.0000 4,000.00	-20.00 % -800.00	16.0000 3,200.00	-20.00 % -800.00	12.0000 2,400.00	-40.00 % -1,600.00	20.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
14	TIRE WASH	EACH	10,000.0000 10,000.00	-20.00 % -2,000.00	8,000.0000 8,000.00	-20.00 % -2,000.00	70,000.0000 70,000.00	600.00 % 60,000.00	15,000.0000 15,000.00	50.00 % 5,000.00
15	STREET CLEANING	HR	100.0000 20,000.00	20.00 % 4,000.00	120.0000 24,000.00	20.00 % 4,000.00	105.0000 21,000.00	5.00 % 1,000.00	110.0000 22,000.00	10.00 % 2,000.00
16	SILT FENCE	L.F.	4.0000 14,192.00	6.25 % 887.00	4.2500 15,079.00	6.25 % 887.00	3.5000 12,418.00	-12.50 % -1,774.00	5.0000 17,740.00	25.00 % 3,548.00
17	WATTLE	L.F.	5.0000 5,225.00	30.00 % 1,567.50	6.5000 6,792.50	30.00 % 1,567.50	3.4000 3,553.00	-32.00 % -1,672.00	5.0000 5,225.00	0.00 % 0.00
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	TOPSOIL TYPE B 6615.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 132,300.00	4.7500 -76.25%	5.0000 33,075.00	-75.00%	12.0000 79,380.00	-40.00%		
20	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, 18" HT., #2 CONT 23.0000	EACH	15.0000 345.00	9.0000 -40.00%	9.2000 211.60	-38.67%	14.0000 322.00	-6.67%		
21	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1110.0000	EACH	13.0000 14,430.00	9.0000 -30.77%	9.2000 10,212.00	-29.23%	13.0000 14,430.00	0.00%		
22	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 450.0000	EACH	12.0000 5,400.00	9.0000 -25.00%	9.2000 4,140.00	-23.33%	13.5000 6,075.00	12.50%		
23	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 444.0000	EACH	13.0000 5,772.00	9.0000 -30.77%	9.2000 4,084.80	-29.23%	13.5000 5,994.00	3.85%		
24	PSIPE WESTERN CRAB APPLE, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 400.0000	EACH	13.0000 5,200.00	9.0000 -30.77%	9.2000 3,680.00	-29.23%	14.0000 5,600.00	7.69%		
25	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1879.0000	EACH	13.0000 24,427.00	9.0000 -30.77%	9.2000 17,286.80	-29.23%	14.0000 26,306.00	7.69%		
26	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1186.0000	EACH	13.0000 15,418.00	9.0000 -30.77%	9.2000 10,911.20	-29.23%	13.5000 16,011.00	3.85%		
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1831.0000	EACH	12.0000 21,972.00	9.0000 -25.00%	9.2000 16,845.20	-23.33%	13.0000 23,803.00	8.33%		
28	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12"HT., #1 CONT 600.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,500.00	6.0000 -52.00%	6.1000 3,660.00	-51.20%	8.0000 4,800.00	-36.00%		
29	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, 12"HT., #1 CONT 594.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,425.00	6.0000 -52.00%	6.1000 3,623.40	-51.20%	8.0000 4,752.00	-36.00%		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 594.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,425.00	6.0000 3,564.00	-52.00 % -3,861.00	6.1000 3,623.40	-51.20 % -3,801.60	8.0000 4,752.00	-36.00 % -2,673.00	
31	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 1069.0000	EACH	12.5000 13,362.50	6.0000 6,414.00	-52.00 % -6,948.50	6.1000 6,520.90	-51.20 % -6,841.60	8.0000 8,552.00	-36.00 % -4,810.50	
32	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 3673.0000	EACH	10.0000 36,730.00	6.0000 22,038.00	-40.00 % -14,692.00	6.1000 22,405.30	-39.00 % -14,324.70	8.0000 29,384.00	-20.00 % -7,346.00	
33	PSIPE SALAL, 9" HT., #1 CONT. 3207.0000	EACH	9.0000 28,863.00	6.0000 19,242.00	-33.33 % -9,621.00	6.1000 19,562.70	-32.22 % -9,300.30	8.0000 25,656.00	-11.11 % -3,207.00	
34	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 3762.0000	EACH	10.0000 37,620.00	6.0000 22,572.00	-40.00 % -15,048.00	6.1000 22,948.20	-39.00 % -14,671.80	8.0000 30,096.00	-20.00 % -7,524.00	
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12"HT., #1 CONT 594.0000	EACH	12.0000 7,128.00	6.0000 3,564.00	-50.00 % -3,564.00	6.1000 3,623.40	-49.17 % -3,504.60	8.0000 4,752.00	-33.33 % -2,376.00	
36	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12"HT., #1 CONT 831.0000	EACH	12.0000 9,972.00	6.0000 4,986.00	-50.00 % -4,986.00	6.1000 5,069.10	-49.17 % -4,902.90	8.0000 6,648.00	-33.33 % -3,324.00	
37	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 9"HT., #1 CONT 1188.0000	EACH	12.0000 14,256.00	6.0000 7,128.00	-50.00 % -7,128.00	6.1000 7,246.80	-49.17 % -7,009.20	8.0000 9,504.00	-33.33 % -4,752.00	
38	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12"HT., #1 CONT 206.0000	EACH	12.5000 2,575.00	6.0000 1,236.00	-52.00 % -1,339.00	6.1000 1,256.60	-51.20 % -1,318.40	8.0000 1,648.00	-36.00 % -927.00	
39	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT 2019.0000	EACH	12.0000 24,228.00	6.0000 12,114.00	-50.00 % -12,114.00	6.1000 12,315.90	-49.17 % -11,912.10	8.0000 16,152.00	-33.33 % -8,076.00	
40	PSIPE BEAKED SEDGE, BARE ROOT OR PLUG 1818.0000	EACH	3.0000 5,454.00	1.6500 2,999.70	-45.00 % -2,454.30	1.7000 3,090.60	-43.33 % -2,363.40	2.0000 3,636.00	-33.33 % -1,818.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
41	PSIPE CREEPING SPIKERUSH, BARE ROOT OR PLUG									
	1818.0000	EACH	3.0000	1.6500	-45.00 %	1.7000	-43.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,454.00	2,999.70	-2,454.30	3,090.60	-2,363.40	3,636.00	-1,818.00	
42	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, BARE ROOT OR PLUG									
	2619.0000	EACH	3.0000	1.6500	-45.00 %	1.7000	-43.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			7,857.00	4,321.35	-3,535.65	4,452.30	-3,404.70	5,238.00	-2,619.00	
43	PSIPE SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH, BARE ROOT OR PLUG									
	1818.0000	EACH	3.0000	1.6500	-45.00 %	1.7000	-43.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,454.00	2,999.70	-2,454.30	3,090.60	-2,363.40	3,636.00	-1,818.00	
44	PSIPE TAPERTIP RUSH, BARE ROOT OR PLUG									
	1818.0000	EACH	3.0000	1.6500	-45.00 %	1.7000	-43.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,454.00	2,999.70	-2,454.30	3,090.60	-2,363.40	3,636.00	-1,818.00	
45	EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
46	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			97,620.00	97,620.00		97,620.00		97,620.00		
47	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			97,620.00	97,620.00		97,620.00		97,620.00		
48	COARSE COMPOST									
	891.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	25.2500	-43.89 %	25.5000	-43.33 %	30.0000	-33.33 %	
			40,095.00	22,497.75	-17,597.25	22,720.50	-17,374.50	26,730.00	-13,365.00	
49	WEED AND PEST CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
50	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	2465.0000	C.Y.	43.0000	26.2500	-38.95 %	26.5000	-38.37 %	26.0000	-39.53 %	
			105,995.00	64,706.25	-41,288.75	65,322.50	-40,672.50	64,090.00	-41,905.00	
51	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	2664.0000	C.Y.	44.0000	22.2500	-49.43 %	22.5000	-48.86 %	15.0000	-65.91 %	
			117,216.00	59,274.00	-57,942.00	59,940.00	-57,276.00	39,960.00	-77,256.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	3128.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.2500	-18.75 %	3.2500	-18.75 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			12,512.00	10,166.00	-2,346.00	10,166.00	-2,346.00	12,512.00	0.00	
53	WET NATIVE SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.1800	ACRE	6,250.0000	10,000.0000	60.00 %	10,000.0000	60.00 %	8,600.0000	37.60 %	
			1,125.00	1,800.00	675.00	1,800.00	675.00	1,548.00	423.00	
54	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	25.0000	225.0000	800.00 %	125.0000	400.00 %	300.0000	1,100.00 %	
			50.00	450.00	400.00	250.00	200.00	600.00	550.00	
55	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN TYPE 2									
	38.0000	EACH	150.0000	45.0000	-70.00 %	60.0000	-60.00 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			5,700.00	1,710.00	-3,990.00	2,280.00	-3,420.00	9,500.00	3,800.00	
56	LOG WITH BRANCHES									
	5.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	350.0000	-76.67 %	300.0000	-80.00 %	1,800.0000	20.00 %	
			7,500.00	1,750.00	-5,750.00	1,500.00	-6,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	
57	RAPTOR PERCH									
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	675.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	60.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,350.00	-150.00	1,800.00	300.00	2,400.00	900.00	
58	BRUSH PILE									
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,750.00	500.00	1,250.00	0.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	
TRAFFIC										
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-87.60 %		-65.56 %		-51.79 %	
			72,600.00	9,000.00	-63,600.00	25,000.00	-47,600.00	35,000.00	-37,600.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
60	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1408 140TH PL NE SUITE 101 BELLEVUE WA 980073962 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008	MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
61	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	200.0000	375.0000	87.50 %	350.0000	75.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			400.00	750.00	350.00	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	600.00	
62	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			16.67 %		-83.33 %		66.67 %	
			3,000.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-58.33 %		-76.85 %		-65.28 %	
			43,200.00	18,000.00	-25,200.00	10,000.00	-33,200.00	15,000.00	-28,200.00	
64	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER	L.S.			133.33 %		66.67 %		-56.67 %	
			6,000.00	14,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	2,600.00	-3,400.00	
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
67	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
68	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
69	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %		-92.50 %		-90.00 %	
			10,000.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	750.00	-9,250.00	1,000.00	-9,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,190,755.50	\$1,252,399.90	-42.83 %	\$1,458,466.00	-33.43 %	\$1,504,436.00	-31.33 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/23/2011

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:18

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE		1408 140TH PL NE		825 5TH AVE	
	98004-5732		SUITE 101		98033-6391	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		BELLEVUE WA 980073962		KIRKLAND WA 980832909	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,190,755.50	-42.83%	\$1,458,466.00	-33.43%	\$1,504,436.00	-31.33%

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W VALLEY HWY S ALGONA WA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980712479 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-28.66 %			-21.52 %		-47.68 %
			210,250.00	150,000.00	-60,250.00	165,000.00	-45,250.00	110,000.00	-100,250.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	4.1600	ACRE	10,000.0000	4,500.0000	-55.00 %	6,800.0000	-32.00 %	6,500.0000	-35.00 %	
			41,600.00	18,720.00	-22,880.00	28,288.00	-13,312.00	27,040.00	-14,560.00	
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING									
	7.0000	ACRE	5,000.0000	6,700.0000	34.00 %	4,900.0000	-2.00 %	6,500.0000	30.00 %	
			35,000.00	46,900.00	11,900.00	34,300.00	-700.00	45,500.00	10,500.00	
4	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			85.71 %		90.48 %		1,519.05 %	
			4,200.00	7,800.00	3,600.00	8,000.00	3,800.00	68,000.00	63,800.00	
6	REMOVING BUILDINGS	L.S.			-32.66 %		-8.89 %		66.67 %	
			45,000.00	30,305.00	-14,695.00	41,000.00	-4,000.00	75,000.00	30,000.00	
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.			280.00 %		260.00 %		400.00 %	
			5,000.00	19,000.00	14,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	
8	DECOMMISSION WATER WELL	L.S.			112.00 %		140.00 %		300.00 %	
			2,500.00	5,300.00	2,800.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	
GRADING										
9	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	21040.0000	C.Y.	22.0000	15.7000	-28.64 %	15.9000	-27.73 %	13.5000	-38.64 %	
			462,880.00	330,328.00	-132,552.00	334,536.00	-128,344.00	284,040.00	-178,840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 34721 W VALLEY HWY S 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 ALGONA WA 98001-4321
 AUBURN WA 980712479 SEATTLE WA 981185418 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
10	LANDSCAPE GRADING	EST.	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %	16,000.00	0.00 %
STRUCTURE										
11	TEMPORARY BRIDGE - WETLAND MITIGATION SITE ACCESS	L.S.	80,000.00	-62.50 %	30,000.00	-50.00 %	27,500.00	-65.63 %	55,000.00	-31.25 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
12	ESC LEAD	DAY	150.0000	-52.00 %	72.0000	-39.00 %	149.0000	-0.67 %	120.0000	-20.00 %
			7,500.00	-3,900.00	3,600.00	7,450.00	-50.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00	
13	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	20.0000	20.00 %	24.0000	19.0000	19.0000	-5.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %
			4,000.00	4,800.00	800.00	3,800.00	-200.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00	
14	TIRE WASH	EACH	10,000.0000	90.00 %	19,000.0000	6,300.0000	6,300.0000	-37.00 %	18,000.0000	80.00 %
			10,000.00	9,000.00	19,000.00	6,300.00	-3,700.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	
15	STREET CLEANING	HR	100.0000	35.00 %	135.0000	133.0000	133.0000	33.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %
			20,000.00	27,000.00	7,000.00	26,600.00	6,600.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	
16	SILT FENCE	L.F.	4.0000	15.00 %	4.6000	4.1500	4.1500	3.75 %	6.0000	50.00 %
			14,192.00	16,320.80	2,128.80	14,724.20	532.20	21,288.00	7,096.00	
17	WATTLE	L.F.	5.0000	-30.00 %	3.5000	3.8000	3.8000	-24.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %
			5,225.00	3,657.50	-1,567.50	3,971.00	-1,254.00	4,702.50	-522.50	
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00 %	100,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W VALLEY HWY S ALGONA WA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980712479 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	TOPSOIL TYPE B 6615.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 132,300.00	3.4000 22,491.00	-83.00 % -109,809.00	6.4000 42,336.00	-68.00 % -89,964.00	8.0000 52,920.00	-60.00 % -79,380.00	
20	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, 18" HT., #2 CONT 23.0000	EACH	15.0000 345.00	9.5000 218.50	-36.67 % -126.50	14.9100 342.93	-0.60 % -2.07	18.0000 414.00	20.00 % 69.00	
21	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1110.0000	EACH	13.0000 14,430.00	9.5000 10,545.00	-26.92 % -3,885.00	14.9100 16,550.10	14.69 % 2,120.10	18.0000 19,980.00	38.46 % 5,550.00	
22	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 450.0000	EACH	12.0000 5,400.00	9.0000 4,050.00	-25.00 % -1,350.00	14.9100 6,709.50	24.25 % 1,309.50	18.0000 8,100.00	50.00 % 2,700.00	
23	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 444.0000	EACH	13.0000 5,772.00	9.5000 4,218.00	-26.92 % -1,554.00	14.9100 6,620.04	14.69 % 848.04	22.0000 9,768.00	69.23 % 3,996.00	
24	PSIPE WESTERN CRAB APPLE, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 400.0000	EACH	13.0000 5,200.00	9.5000 3,800.00	-26.92 % -1,400.00	14.9100 5,964.00	14.69 % 764.00	18.0000 7,200.00	38.46 % 2,000.00	
25	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1879.0000	EACH	13.0000 24,427.00	9.0000 16,911.00	-30.77 % -7,516.00	14.9100 28,015.89	14.69 % 3,588.89	18.0000 33,822.00	38.46 % 9,395.00	
26	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1186.0000	EACH	13.0000 15,418.00	9.5000 11,267.00	-26.92 % -4,151.00	14.9100 17,683.26	14.69 % 2,265.26	22.0000 26,092.00	69.23 % 10,674.00	
27	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT., #2 CONT. 1831.0000	EACH	12.0000 21,972.00	9.5000 17,394.50	-20.83 % -4,577.50	14.9100 27,300.21	24.25 % 5,328.21	16.0000 29,296.00	33.33 % 7,324.00	
28	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12"HT., #1 CONT 600.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,500.00	5.5000 3,300.00	-56.00 % -4,200.00	9.6100 5,766.00	-23.12 % -1,734.00	12.0000 7,200.00	-4.00 % -300.00	
29	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, 12"HT., #1 CONT 594.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,425.00	6.0000 3,564.00	-52.00 % -3,861.00	9.6100 5,708.34	-23.12 % -1,716.66	15.0000 8,910.00	20.00 % 1,485.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W VALLEY HWY S ALGONA WA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980712479 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
30	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 594.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,425.00	5.5000 3,267.00	-56.00 % -4,158.00	9.6100 5,708.34	-23.12 % -1,716.66	12.0000 7,128.00	-4.00 % -297.00				
31	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 1069.0000	EACH	12.5000 13,362.50	5.5000 5,879.50	-56.00 % -7,483.00	9.6100 10,273.09	-23.12 % -3,089.41	12.0000 12,828.00	-4.00 % -534.50				
32	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 3673.0000	EACH	10.0000 36,730.00	5.5000 20,201.50	-45.00 % -16,528.50	9.6100 35,297.53	-3.90 % -1,432.47	12.0000 44,076.00	20.00 % 7,346.00				
33	PSIPE SALAL, 9" HT., #1 CONT. 3207.0000	EACH	9.0000 28,863.00	5.0000 16,035.00	-44.44 % -12,828.00	9.6100 30,819.27	6.78 % 1,956.27	12.0000 38,484.00	33.33 % 9,621.00				
34	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT. 3762.0000	EACH	10.0000 37,620.00	5.5000 20,691.00	-45.00 % -16,929.00	9.6100 36,152.82	-3.90 % -1,467.18	10.0000 37,620.00	0.00 % 0.00				
35	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12"HT., #1 CONT 594.0000	EACH	12.0000 7,128.00	5.5000 3,267.00	-54.17 % -3,861.00	9.6100 5,708.34	-19.92 % -1,419.66	10.0000 5,940.00	-16.67 % -1,188.00				
36	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12"HT., #1 CONT 831.0000	EACH	12.0000 9,972.00	5.5000 4,570.50	-54.17 % -5,401.50	9.6100 7,985.91	-19.92 % -1,986.09	12.0000 9,972.00	0.00 % 0.00				
37	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 9"HT., #1 CONT 1188.0000	EACH	12.0000 14,256.00	5.5000 6,534.00	-54.17 % -7,722.00	9.6100 11,416.68	-19.92 % -2,839.32	12.0000 14,256.00	0.00 % 0.00				
38	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12"HT., #1 CONT 206.0000	EACH	12.5000 2,575.00	5.5000 1,133.00	-56.00 % -1,442.00	9.6100 1,979.66	-23.12 % -595.34	12.0000 2,472.00	-4.00 % -103.00				
39	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT 2019.0000	EACH	12.0000 24,228.00	5.5000 11,104.50	-54.17 % -13,123.50	9.6100 19,402.59	-19.92 % -4,825.41	12.0000 24,228.00	0.00 % 0.00				
40	PSIPE BEAKED SEDGE, BARE ROOT OR PLUG 1818.0000	EACH	3.0000 5,454.00	1.0000 1,818.00	-66.67 % -3,636.00	1.4300 2,599.74	-52.33 % -2,854.26	12.0000 21,816.00	300.00 % 16,362.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W VALLEY HWY S ALGONA WA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980712479 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
41	PSIPE CREEPING SPIKERUSH, BARE ROOT OR PLUG												
	1818.0000 EACH		3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.4300	-52.33 %	12.0000	300.00 %				
			5,454.00	1,818.00	-3,636.00	2,599.74	-2,854.26	21,816.00	16,362.00				
42	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE, BARE ROOT OR PLUG												
	2619.0000 EACH		3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.4300	-52.33 %	12.0000	300.00 %				
			7,857.00	2,619.00	-5,238.00	3,745.17	-4,111.83	31,428.00	23,571.00				
43	PSIPE SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH, BARE ROOT OR PLUG												
	1818.0000 EACH		3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.4300	-52.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %				
			5,454.00	1,818.00	-3,636.00	2,599.74	-2,854.26	5,454.00	0.00				
44	PSIPE TAPERTIP RUSH, BARE ROOT OR PLUG												
	1818.0000 EACH		3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	1.4300	-52.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %				
			5,454.00	1,818.00	-3,636.00	2,599.74	-2,854.26	5,454.00	0.00				
45	EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00					
46	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			97,620.00	97,620.00		97,620.00		97,620.00					
47	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			97,620.00	97,620.00		97,620.00		97,620.00					
48	COARSE COMPOST												
	891.0000 C.Y.		45.0000	31.0000	-31.11 %	27.0000	-40.00 %	39.0000	-13.33 %				
			40,095.00	27,621.00	-12,474.00	24,057.00	-16,038.00	34,749.00	-5,346.00				
49	WEED AND PEST CONTROL												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00					
50	SOIL AMENDMENT												
	2465.0000 C.Y.		43.0000	24.0000	-44.19 %	31.4000	-26.98 %	32.0000	-25.58 %				
			105,995.00	59,160.00	-46,835.00	77,401.00	-28,594.00	78,880.00	-27,115.00				
51	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH												
	2664.0000 C.Y.		44.0000	20.0000	-54.55 %	25.0000	-43.18 %	33.0000	-25.00 %				
			117,216.00	53,280.00	-63,936.00	66,600.00	-50,616.00	87,912.00	-29,304.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 34721 W VALLEY HWY S 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 ALGONA WA 98001-4321
 AUBURN WA 980712479 SEATTLE WA 981185418 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	3128.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			12,512.00	12,512.00	0.00	7,820.00	-4,692.00	9,384.00	-3,128.00	
53	WET NATIVE SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	0.1800	ACRE	6,250.0000	10,100.0000	61.60 %	5,200.0000	-16.80 %	9,800.0000	56.80 %	
			1,125.00	1,818.00	693.00	936.00	-189.00	1,764.00	639.00	
54	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	25.0000	160.0000	540.00 %	210.0000	740.00 %	550.0000	2,100.00 %	
			50.00	320.00	270.00	420.00	370.00	1,100.00	1,050.00	
55	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN TYPE 2									
	38.0000	EACH	150.0000	130.0000	-13.33 %	90.0000	-40.00 %	550.0000	266.67 %	
			5,700.00	4,940.00	-760.00	3,420.00	-2,280.00	20,900.00	15,200.00	
56	LOG WITH BRANCHES									
	5.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	250.0000	-83.33 %	450.0000	-70.00 %	1,800.0000	20.00 %	
			7,500.00	1,250.00	-6,250.00	2,250.00	-5,250.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	
57	RAPTOR PERCH									
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,300.0000	73.33 %	1,140.0000	52.00 %	1,200.0000	60.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,600.00	1,100.00	2,280.00	780.00	2,400.00	900.00	
58	BRUSH PILE									
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	610.0000	144.00 %	1,200.0000	380.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,750.00	500.00	3,050.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	4,750.00	
TRAFFIC										
59	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-44.90 %		-54.82 %		58.40 %	
			72,600.00	40,000.00	-32,600.00	32,800.00	-39,800.00	115,000.00	42,400.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
60	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		30.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W VALLEY HWY S ALGONA WA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980712479 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
61	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	200.0000	1,700.0000	750.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	850.0000	325.00 %				
			400.00	3,400.00	3,000.00	700.00	300.00	1,700.00	1,300.00				
62	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-45.00 %		-33.33 %		326.67 %				
			3,000.00	1,650.00	-1,350.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	12,800.00	9,800.00				
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-61.57 %		-79.17 %		-58.33 %				
			43,200.00	16,600.00	-26,600.00	9,000.00	-34,200.00	18,000.00	-25,200.00				
64	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER	L.S.			-45.00 %		-46.67 %		-58.33 %				
			6,000.00	3,300.00	-2,700.00	3,200.00	-2,800.00	2,500.00	-3,500.00				
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
67	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
68	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00					
69	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-78.00 %		-82.00 %		-74.00 %				
			10,000.00	2,200.00	-7,800.00	1,800.00	-8,200.00	2,600.00	-7,400.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,190,755.50	\$1,508,709.30	-31.13%	\$1,668,331.83	-23.85%	\$2,032,077.50	-7.24%				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/23/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:18

PS&E JOB NO : 11A006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008184 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2209
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 212TH ST SE TO 176TH ST SE
 STAGE 3 WETLAND MITIGATION
 11A006 (REV. 6/23/2011)
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 7 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jul 14 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W VALLEY HWY S ALGONA WA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980712479 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067	OHNO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9416 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. W SEATTLE WA 981185418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000470	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
BASE TOTAL			\$2,190,755.50	-31.13%	\$1,508,709.30	-23.85%	\$1,668,331.83	-23.85%	\$2,032,077.50	-7.24%